Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of Rural Development Kashmir

Subject:-Placement of Programme Officers (Contractual) under the scheme

MGNREGA.

Government Order No.136-DR&PR of 2013 Dated :23 - 05- 2013 & Reference:

Director Rural Development Kashmir's notification No. DRDK/Estt/

PO/013/9794-9820 dated 2-7-2013.

ORDER No. DRDK OF 2013 DATED: 3 : 2013

Following placement of Programme Officers (Contractual) under the scheme MGNREGA is made with immediate effect:-

S.No	Name of the Programme Officer	F/H Name	Place of posting (Block)	Date of joining
1.	Mohammad Arshid Yatoo	Mohammad Ramzan	TSG (Trespone)	03/07/2013
2.	Mukhtar Ahmad Dar	Mohd Akbar	Khaltsi	04/07/2013
3.	Syed Muzamil Bashir	Syed Bashir Ahmad	Shargole	04/07/2013
4.	Tahir Mahmood	Gulam Hussain	Sankoo	09/07/2013
5.	Bilal Ahmad Shah	Baha Ud Din Shah	Taisura	12/07/2013
6.	Ataul Mujeeb Tak Arif	Abdul Majeed Tak	Shaker Chiktan	18/07/2013
7.	Aabid Hussain Dar	Abdul Majeed Dar	Chuchot	12/07/2013
8.	Syed Shahid Hussain	Syed Mohd. Abdullah	Durbuk	08/07/2013
9.	Mariya Farooq	Farooq Ahmad	Ganderbal	10/07/2013
10.	Ab. Basit Malik	Ab. Wahid	Kharu	03/07/2013
11.	Naseer Ahmad	Nisar Ahmad Mir	Saspol	22/07/2013
12.	Shabir Majeed	Ab. Majid Bhat	Nyoma	11/07/2013

1. The Programme Officers shall report in the concerned blocks and forward their joining reports to the District Programme Coordinators -MGNREA (ACD) concerned.

2. The salary of the Programme Officers shall be released from the date of their joining in directorate only after verifying their testimonials / documents (as mentioned in the Government order given in the reference) from the concerned authorities by the DPC(ACD) concerned.

3. The job chart for the Programme Officers shall be issued separately.

4. The other terms and condition as mentioned in the Government order referred above shall remain same.

Director 30
Rural Development Department
Kashmir

No:-DRDK/Estt/ Polo 3 12682 710 Dated: - 31 - 7 -2013

Contd..2....

A COL

Copy to the:-

1)	Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Rural Development &					
	Panchayati Raj Department, J&K, Srinagar for favour of information.					
2)	District Development Commissioner(All) for information.					
3)	Additional District Development Commissioner (All) for					
	information.					
4)	OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Rural Development and Panchayati Raj (J&K)					
	for kind information of Hon`ble Minister.					
5)	Superintending Engineer REW Kashmir for information.					
6)	District Programme Coordinator -MGNREA (ACD)(All) for					
	information and necessary action.					
7)	Executive Engineer REW(All) for information and					
	necessary action.					
8)	Additional District Programme Coordinator -MGNREGA (DPO)					
	(All) for information and necessary action.					
9)	Block Development Officer(All) for information and					
	necessary action.					
10	Programme Officer. He /She is					
	relieved from this Directorate today on 30/07/2013 (A/N).					
11)	Office order file.					